

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 380**

"AN ACT TO IMPLEMENT CHANGES IN SCOPE AND FOCUS OF THE ARKANSAS  
TRANSITIONAL EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 380.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 380 as engrossed, S3/2/05 (version: 03-02-2005 09:25):

Page 5, line 8, delete "~~A majority of the All~~" and substitute "A majority of the"

AND

Page 6, delete line 30 and substitute the following:

"proposals using program moneys and state-controlled welfare-to-work moneys  
subject to the restriction that the board shall not approve any award or  
contract involving Temporary Employment Assistance Program or Temporary  
Assistance to Needy Families funds directly to an appointed member of the  
board or to an organization in which one (1) of the appointed members of the  
board has a fiduciary interest;"

AND

Page 18, delete lines 18 and 19 and substitute the following:

"(2) The Executive Director of the Arkansas Transitional Employment  
Board;"

AND

Page 25, delete SECTION 15 in its entirety and appropriately renumber the  
sections of the bill

AND

Page 26, line 31, delete "allemporary" and substitute "all Temporary"

Page 29, delete line 21 and substitute the following:

"assistance or other supportive services."

AND



Page 30, delete line 6 and substitute the following:  
"at least twenty-four (24) hours a week and meet the federal work participation rate; and"

AND

Page 33, delete line 1 and substitute the following:  
"(b) The Arkansas Transitional Employment Board shall authorize the Employment Security Department to contract with private or"

AND

Page 33, delete line 3 and substitute the following:  
"services and support to parents, children, and youth in their communities subject to the restriction that the board shall not authorize any award or contract involving Temporary Employment Assistance Program or Temporary Assistance to Needy Families funds directly to an appointed member of the board or to an organization in which one (1) of the appointed members of the board has a fiduciary interest."

AND

Page 33, delete line 24 and substitute the following:  
"(d)(1) The Arkansas Transitional Employment Board shall authorize contracts with"

AND

Page 33, delete lines 29 and 30 and substitute the following:  
"(A) Assisting in the development of proposals to be funded through the Community Investment Initiative;"

AND

Page 33, line 35, delete "Initiative Fund." and substitute "Initiative."

AND

Page 34, delete lines 9 through 19

AND

Page 34, line 24, delete "20" and substitute "19"

AND

Page 34, line 30, delete "21" and substitute "20"

AND

Page 34, line 31, delete "21" and substitute "20"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Steele

MGF/JGH - 03-08-2005 15:16

MGF406

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary